Page 1 of 6
ATEX/IECEx Coil Manual
Type 200 and 300 Series Coils
for EH70 Series Solenoid Valves
Issue 2017.1, Released December 13, 2017
Clark Cooper
A Division of Magnatrol Valve
Corp.

EH70-32 50.8 8274 48 300 Series
Table 2 – EH70 Maximum Inlet Pressures
Figure 3 – EH70 Part Number Breakdown
Use Tables 2 through 6 to build a part number per Figure 3.
Page 5 of 6
Connection
Code
Connection Description
A NPT per ANSI/ASME B1.20.1
B Socket
G ANSI B16.5 Class 150 raised face flange
H ANSI B16.5 Class 300 raised face flange
J ANSI B16.5 Class 600 raised face flange
Table 3 – Connection Types
Coil Code Voltage
A024 or D024 24V AC or DC applied
A120 or D120 120V AC or DC applied
A240 or D240 240V AC or DC applied
Table 4 – Coil Voltages
Media Code Media Description
L Liquids
G Gases
Table 5 – Liquid or Gas configuration
Option Code Option Description
CY Cryogenic configuration.
HY Class 5 sealing per FCI 91-2-2004 with helium.
NO Normally open configuration.
OX Cleaned for oxygen service.
S1 Single switch to indicate piston position.
SS Stainless steel tag.
X1 Single explosion proof switch.
T5 Class 5 sealing per FCI 91-2-2004.
1A ATEX certified coil: II 2G Ex db IIC T3 Gb, -20°C ≤ Ta ≤ max. +60°C
Table 6 – Option Codes
Safety: